504115649 11/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4162319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS, LLC	11/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMBRIUM SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	3490 PIEDMONT ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5498331
Patent Number:	5725760
Patent Number:	5753115
Patent Number:	5849181
Patent Number:	6068765
Patent Number:	6371690
Patent Number:	7582216
Patent Number:	7666303
Patent Number:	8123935
Patent Number:	8221618
Patent Number:	8287726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048153500

Email: bmurray@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL Address Line 1: 1230 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 3100, PROMEANDE

504115649 REEL: 040741 FRAME: 0514

PATENT

Address Line 4: ATI	LANTA, GEORGIA 30309
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018073.105(1)C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DALE LISCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Dale Lischer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016
Total Attachments: 21	
source=ContechRel#page1.tif	
source=ContechRel#page2.tif	
source=ContechRel#page3.tif	
source=ContechRel#page4.tif	
source=ContechRel#page5.tif	
source=ContechRel#page6.tif	
source=ContechRel#page7.tif	
source=ContechRel#page8.tif	
source=ContechRel#page9.tif	
source=ContechRel#page10.tif	
source=ContechRel#page11.tif	
source=ContechRel#page12.tif	
source=ContechRel#page13.tif	
source=ContechRel#page14.tif	
source=ContechRel#page15.tif	
source=ContechRel#page16.tif	
source=ContechRel#page17.tif	
source=ContechRel#page18.tif	
source=ContechRel#page19.tif	

source=ContechRel#page20.tif source=ContechRel#page21.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of November 15, 2016, and made by Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC, as the administrative agent, having an office at 200 West Street New York, New York 10282-2198 (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") to Contech Engineered Solutions LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, and Imbrium Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement between, among others, the Administrative Agent and the Grantors, dated as of June 13, 2013 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended, or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and continuing Lien upon (the "Security Interest") its patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, notice of the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2013, at Reel 030634 and Frame 0040; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and hereby reassigns to each Grantor, as applicable, any right, title, or interest it may have in the Patent Collateral of such Grantor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

WEIL:\95921477\5\71620.0097

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, as the Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Gabriel Jacobson Authorized Signatory

Termination and Release of Patents

Schedule A

U.S. Patents

KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	08/245869	5568994
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	PLANTABLE RETAINING WALL	08/480287	5601384
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	PLANTABLE RETAINING WALL BLOCK	08/806485	5913790
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK AND WALL CONSTRUCTION	08/867363	5865006
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM	09/248435	6149352
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM	10/601051	6893192
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM	10/996208	7011474
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH VARYING BLOCK FACE SIZES	09/652566	6447213
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH VARYING BLOCK FACE SIZES	10/219790	6637981
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	09/312352	7168892
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	11/698341	7448830

WEIL:\95921477\5\71620.0097

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	12/105064	7654776
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	12/646120	7871223
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	09/876654	6615561
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	GROOVED RETAINING WALL BLOCK AND SYSTEM	09/904037	6536994
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	GROOVED RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM	10/357982	6709201
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	MULTI-CHANNEL RETAINING WALL BLOCK AND SYSTEM	09/904038	6854231
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	MULTI-CHANNEL RETAINING WALL BLOCK AND SYSTEM	10/194433	6912823
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	A METHOD FOR MAKING AND TREATING WALL BLOCKS	10/150484	6803002
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/170809	D479342
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/185034	D488569
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/182876	D488568
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/182870	D488242
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/182982	D490542

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	COLUMN BLOCK SYSTEM	11/117638	7641178
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	METHOD OF MAKING WALL BLOCKS	12/623907	N/A
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	WALL BLOCK	29/186712	D501935
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	MOLD BOX FOR MAKING FIRST AND SECOND WALL BLOCKS	10/754454	7780141
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	METHOD OF MAKING WALL BLOCKS	13/368005	N/A
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	12/839028	8132988
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	VENEERS FOR WALLS, RETAINING WALLS AND THE LIKE	12/551070	8511024
CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES INC.	RETAINING WALL BLOCK WITH FACE CONNECTION	13/430107	8434971
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	BLOCK SPLITTER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING WALL BLOCKS	12/133798	8302591
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	BLOCK SPLITTER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING WALL BLOCKS	13/887844	8701647
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	BLOCK SPLITTER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING WALL BLOCKS	13/185618	8448634
ALLIANCE CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES INC.	BLOCK WALL AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTING A BLOCK WALL	12/118004	7934351

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	VENEERS FOR WALLS RETAINING WALLS RETAINING WALL BLOCKS AND THE LIKE	12/144228	8234828
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC		13/564172	
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	WALL BLOCK	29/327515	D610710
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	WALL BLOCK	29/353457	D624666
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	WALL BLOCK	29/353465	D628713
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	WALL BLOCK BODY	29/327532	D610711
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	VENEERS FOR WALLS, RETAINING WALLS, RETAINING WALL BLOCKS, AND THE LIKE	12/266951	N/A
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL CONTAINING WALL BLOCKS WITH WEIGHT BEARING PADS	13/759511	N/A
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	WALL BLOCK AND WALL BLOCK SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTING WALLS	12/124311	7971407
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	METHOD OF CONSTRUCTING A WALL OR FENCE WITH PANELS	12/274963	N/A
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	WALL BLOCK	29/335218	D620615
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	WALL BLOCK	29/355661	D633629
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	WALL BLOCK BODY	29/335219	D621070

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK	13/081916	N/A
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	BLOCK SYSTEM WITH CORNER BLOCK AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A BLOCK	13/647083	8607522
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM	13/039924	8622659
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	WALL BLOCKS, VENEER PANELS FOR WALL BLOCKS AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTING WALLS	12/893308	8656678
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	FLOATING CUT-OFF BAR AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF	13/397940	8562327
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	FLOATING CUT-OFF BAR FOR A MOLD BOX	12/793243	8568129
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	RETAINING WALL BLOCK SYSTEM	13/037685	N/A
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/386331	D647632
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/403310	D666318
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/403311	D666319
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/386335	D647633
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/403306	D666316
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/403308	D666317

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/386348	D653356
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/386359	D646403
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/386465	D656242
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/386472	D656625
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/413744	D674118
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/386473	D656243
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/386476	D656244
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/413747	D674120
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/366124	D663858
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/426991	D685502
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/404852	D708765
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/404851	D671657
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/396303	D666740

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/396304	D666741
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/396306	D667566
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/386363	D647218
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/386365	D647219
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/403300	D66514
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/403303	D665515
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/386478	D656626
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/386481	D656627
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/413745	D674119
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/396295	D672886
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/396298	D667139
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/396300	D672887
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/396302	D667140

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/417050	D694914
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/417053	D689203
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/417055	D689204
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/418679	D688812
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/418680	D688813
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/418685	D688814
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/418688	D688815
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/418689	D688816
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	WALL BLOCK AND WALL BLOCK SYSTEM	61/635561	N/A
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	13/864836	N/A
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/446959	D701325
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	LANDSCAPING BLOCK	29/446965	D701326

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	MULTI-TEXTURED OR PATTERNED EXPOSED SURFACE OF A LANDSCAPING BLOCK, WALL BLOCK, PATIO BLOCK AND BLOCK SYSTEM	61/770622	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	IRREGULAR ROTATIONAL TESSELLATION SURFACE COVERING UNITS AND SURFACE COVERING	10/395537	6881463
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	10/550121	7393155
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	12/119552	7674067
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	12/689062	7993718
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	13/205161	8298641
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	13/626443	8609215
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE STONE	29/206883	D536058
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	IRREGULAR ROTATIONAL TESSELLATION SURFACE COVERING UNITS AND SURFACE COVERING	29/263666	D586925
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE STONE	29/263329	D537501
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	IRREGULAR TESSELLATED BUILDING UNITS	11/633344	7637688
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE RETAINING STAKE	11/827888	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	IRREGULAR BUILDING UNITS HAVING MATING SIDES	12/908074	8336274
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	IRREGULAR BUILDING UNITS HAVING MATING SIDES	13/722349	8726595
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29/377311	D657890

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29/400533	D667142
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29/401164	D661407
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29/401166	D674510
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29/438093	D680233
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29/438095	D680663
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE EDGER	29/438097	D680664
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	PATIO STONE	29/401904	D661409
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	PAVER	29/401210	D664677
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	PATIO STONE	29/401218	D661408
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	SLANT WALL BLOCK AND WALL SECTION INCLUDING SAME	13/622721	8887469
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	TWISTED BLOCK FOR PAVING AND EDGING	61/790268	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE STONE	29/440563	D686346
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE UNIT WITH MATING SIDES	61/791089	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LANDSCAPE EDGING SYSTEM	13/835963	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	CONNECTION SURFACE FOR A BLOCK	61/727472	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	IRREGULAR TRAPEZOIDAL BUILDING UNIT AND STRUCTURE INCLUDING SAME	61/788855	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	WALL	29/439092	D720087

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	PERVIOUS SURFACE COVERING UNITS	61/737452	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	BUILDING UNIT WITH COBBLE TOP	13/835841	8820022

CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PLASTIC DETENTION CHAMBER FOR STORMWATER RUNOFF AND RELATED SYSTEM AND METHODS	12/370287	8491224
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	JOINT FOR COUPLING PLASTIC CORRUGATED PIPES	08/520310	5707088
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	METHOND FOR MAKING A JOINT FOR A CORRUGATED PIPE SEGMENT	08/772940	5862581
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	COMPOSITE OVERFILLED ARCH SYSTEM	10/131526	7305798
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	TOP ARCH OVERFILLED SYSTEM	10/102921	6719492
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	MEANS AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING A FULLY PRECAST TOP ARCH OVERFILLED SYSTEM	10/338906	6988337
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	TOP ARCH OVERFILLED SYSTEM	10/739734	6922950
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	HYBRID ARCHED OVERFILLED STRUCTURE	09/983561	6640505
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	HYBRID ARCHED OVERFILLED STRUCTURE	10/657375	7114305
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	BOX CULVERT	08/541046	5720577

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	MULTI-SEGMENT SPANDREL WALL FOR OVERFILLED ARCH STRUCTURES	08/806113	5836717
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	COUPLING FOR SPIRAL CORRUGATED PIPE	08/788942	5842727
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	JOINT FOR PRE-CAST CONCRETE TWIN-LEAF ARCH SECTIONS	09/227826	6243994
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	OVERFILLED PRECAST SKEWED ARCH BRIDGE	09/520636	6434892
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CORRUGATED STRUCTURAL METAL PLATE	09/809229	6524722
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STAB JOINT COUPLING	09/620177	6994381
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STORMWATER DETENTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	11/036772	7186058
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	REVETMENT BLOCK	08/752694	5779391
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	REVETMENT SYSTEM	08/751818	5906456
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	REVETMENT BLOCK	29/222251	D516735
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	ABRASIVE RESISTANT PAD	29/132147	D444610
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	ABRASIVE RESISTANT OPEN CELL ARTICULATED SEABED MAT	09/563171	6416253
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	ABRASIVE RESISTANT OPEN CELL SEABED BLOCK	29/132144	D444289

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PAVING STONE	29/145324	D463577
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	LIFTING AND PLACING DEVICE FOR SEABED MATS	09/927117	6406217
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	REVETMENT BLOCK	29/159146	D482800
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	REVETMENT BLOCK	29/159157	D482801
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	REVETMENT BLOCK	10/044326	6579038
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	REVETMENT BLOCK AND A HALF	29/159167	D463041
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	REVETMENT BLOCK	29/214060	D504957
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	REVETMENT BLOCK AND MAT	10/068324	6866446
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TREATING STORM WATER RUNOFF	08/641282	5707527
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	SELF-CLEANING SIPHON-ACTUATED RADIAL FLOW FILTER BASKET	09/005945	6027639
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PELLETIZED COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF STORM WATER RUNOFF	08/598232	5624576
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	FILTER CARTRIDGE WITH REGULATED SURFACE CLEANING MECHANISM	09/990564	6649048
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	FILTER CARTRIDGE WITH CHECK VALVE PROTECTION	11/738842	7419591

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	FILTER CARTRIDGE WITH CHECK VALVE PROTECTION	10/647102	7214311
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING PARTICULATE FROM STORMWATER	11/751209	8746463
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC*	FLUID FILTER SYSTEM AND RELATED METHOD	10/968707	7799235
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC*	FLUID FILTER SYSTEM AND RELATED METHOD	12/854484	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC*	FLUID FILTER SYSTEM AND RELATED METHOD	13/488732	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING FLOATING AND NON-FLOATING PARTICULATE FROM A FLUID STREAM	10/664376	6991114
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING FLOATING AND NON-FLOATING PARTICULATE FROM A FLUID STREAM	11/016358	7296692
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING FLOATING PARTICULATES FROM A FLUID STREAM	11/017415	7297266
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	FILTER ASSEMBLY, SYSTEM AND METHOD	12/700224	8512555
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC		13/271844	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STORMWATER FILTER AND MOUNT ASSEMBLY	11/842607	8216479
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PRE-ASSEMBLED FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE AND RELATED MEDIA FILTRATION SYSTEM	11/746238	7517450
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	FINE SOLIDS SEPARATOR	09/858586	6581783

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING SOLIDS FROM FLOWING LIQUIDS	11/222612	7465391
CONTECH ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LLC	STORMWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM	10/901905	6998038
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SEPARATING SOLIDS FROM FLOWING LIQUIDS OR GASES	08/750706	5788848
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SEPARATING SOLIDS FROM FLOWING LIQUIDS OR GASES	08/934078	6641720
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SEPARATING SOLIDS FROM FLOWING LIQUIDS OR GASES	09/940439	6511595
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	REVETMENT BLOCK	29/280952	D575414
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CABLED MAT SYSTEM WITH REMOVABLE BLOCKS	12/171665	7918623
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STORMWATER FILTRATION SYSTEMS	12/420486	8110105
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STORMWATER FILTRATION SYSTEMS	13/352977	8318015
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	Stormwater Filtration Systems	13/680958	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STORMWATER FILTER ASSEMBLY	11/746249	8110099
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE AND HEADWALL ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF PRODUCTION	11/223566	7556451
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT SYSTEM	10/353477	6854928

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PRECAST CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	10/790491	7001110
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONCRETE TUNNEL FOR A RAPID TRANSIT TRAIN	29/175887	D484610
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONCRETE TUNNEL FOR A RAPID TRANSIT TRAIN	29/174704	D490533
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE UNIT	29/217514	D511215
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONCRETE BRIDGE UNIT WITH INTEGRAL FOOTERS	29/200559	D511387
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONCRETE BRIDGE AND HEADWALL UNIT	29/213162	D512513
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONCRETE BRIDGE AND HEADWALL UNIT	29/200558	D514706
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PIPE JOINT AND RELATED METHOD	12/474902	8109540
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PIPE JOINT AND RELATED METHOD	13/367173	8678449
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE AND RELATED MEDIA FILTRATION SYSTEM	12/142401	7638066
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE AND RELATED MEDIA FILTRATION SYSTEM	12/617149	7837868
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING HELICALLY CORRUGATED METAL PIPE AND RELATED METHOD	11/526387	7404308
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING HELICALLY CORRUGATED METAL PIPE AND RELATED METHOD	12/145174	7574886

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	THERMALLY TREATED EXPANDED PERLITE	12/540408	9284200
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PRECAST CONCRETE SUPPORT FOR A BRIDGE	29/285322	D573722
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STORMWATER CHAMBER DETENTION SYSTEM	12/556728	8147688
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE ENVIRONMENT WITHIN SOIL EMBEDDED CULVERT AND BRIDGE SYSTEMS	11/002780	6962465
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PAD FOR SEABED MAT	29/295750	D580561
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STORM WATER FILTRATION APPARATUS SYSTEM AND METHOD	12/877696	8658044
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	MINE SHAFT LINER PLATE SYSTEM AND METHOD	13/019372	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	MINE SHAFT LINER PLATE SYSTEM AND METHOD	13/407356	8795777
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	RUNOFF COLLECTION SYSTEM WITH FIRST FLUSH CONTROL AND PRETREATMENT	13/325692	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PLATFORM MILL FOR PRODUCING HELICALLY WOUND PIPE AND RELATED METHOD	13/312367	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	FOUNDATION SYSTEM FOR BRIDGES AND OTHER STRUCTURES	13/541043	8789337
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	FOUNDATION SYSTEM FOR BRIDGES AND OTHER STRUCTURES	61/736819	N/A

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	BRIDGE SYSTEM AND METHOD INCLUDING FOUR SIDED CONCRETE BRIDGE UNITS ADAPTED FOR PROMOTING SEDIMENTATION	13/613710	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PHOSPHOROUS MITIGATION FOR GREEN FILTER BEDS	13/344997	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STORMWATER FILTRATION SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS	13/740872	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STORMWATER FILTRATION SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS	13/740905	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONCRETE CULVERT ASSEMBLY AND RELATED METHODS	13/756910	8523486
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONCRETE BRIDGE SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS	61/811905	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	UPPER PORTION OF A CONCRETE BRIDGE UNIT	29/413755	D697634
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC*	TANK ASSEMBLY, RELATED METHOD OF MANUFACTURE AND REINFORCEMENT METHOD	13/405994	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	HELICALLY WOUND METAL PIPE WITH SEALING ARRANGEMENT	13/419047	9057461
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	UPPER PORTION OF A CONCRETE BRIDGE UNIT	29/417404	D694910
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	TANK ASSEMBLY AND RELATED METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	61/656667	N/A
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC		61/789493	N/A

IMBRUIM SYSTEMS LLC

Owner	Title	Application Number	Patent Number
Imbrium Systems Corporation	Tank Interceptor		5498331
Imbrium Systems Corporation	Enhanced Separator Tank		5725760
Imbrium Systems Corporation	Submerged Pipe Separator Tank		5753115
Imbrium Systems Corporation	Catch Basin		5849181
Imbrium Systems Corporation	Separator Tank		6068765
Imbrium Systems Corporation	Method and Apparatus for handling water at low and high feed rates		6371690
Imbrium Systems Corporation	Water Treatment And Bypass System		7582216
Imbrium Systems Corporation	Separator Tank		7666303
Imbrium Systems Corporation	Filter For Removing Sediment From Water		8123935
Imbrium Systems Corporation	Filter For Removing Sediment From Water		8221618
Imbrium Systems Corporation	Filter For Removing Sediment From Water		8287726